M

Exploded View : GP1BOOOE 816 EFI PORT 50ST SEV
Drawing No. : A0004012540

PAGE 1 OF 2



| TEM # PART # QTY |DESCRIPTION
\ AO00S07563 1 | |ST4T WELD FRAME WITH SPANNER 816 CC PORT
/4 082121C - |CLIP-J VINYL COAT .625 ID
3 AO000 1664520 12 | SCREW BHSC M8-1.25 X 45MM BLACK
4 AOOO 1443510 | STI9 WELDMENT SIDE PANEL EXH
) 10000031500 ¢ |HANDLE GRIP GP
6 AO0O 1403831 ¢ | ST4T HANDLE TUBE STRAIGHT
1 OHT 779 6 |SCREW HHFC M8-1.25 X 45 (8.8
8 A0000430785 ¢ |DECAL PINCH POINT HAZARD
9 6049820 ¢ NUT HEX LOCK M8-1.25 NY [NS
10 16066849 ¢ |SCREW HHTT M5-0.8 X 16
10654472 ¢ | SNAP BUTTON - 437" DIA. HEAD
12 |A0003127664 || ST4T7 HEAT SHIELD CONTROL PANEL AVR
13 J0K9160 9 |SCREW HHFCS Me-1.0 X 10 68.8 /B
14 [A0003236229 || STAT HEAT SHIELD FUEL TANK AEGIS
15 [A0000745470 | JASSY FUEL TANK 14 3GAL GENERAC ORANGE
16 | 065445 5 |SCREW HHTT M8-1.25 X 20
7 [A0000335997 | JASSY PUMP FUEL PORT GASOLINE
18 |A0000912834 | |STII BRACKET FUEL PUMP COVER CLEAR ZINC
19 |A0000660794 | |COVER FUEL PUMP BLACK
20 |OEle4d4 ¢ | SCREW BHSC M6-1.0 X [2 SS
21 16049815 6 |SCREW HHC M5-0.8 X 16 G8.8
2¢ |GOSITI3 6 |WASHER FLAT M5
23 |0G3662A | |CLAMP HOSE STEPLESS 4.5
24 |A0000886608 | JASSY HOSE FUEL WITH QUICK CONNECT
25 |048031C 4 | CLAMP HOSE BAND .50
26 [OLITI3 | |CANISTER CARBON [200CC
21 |0D5202 | INUT WING 5/16-18 BRASS
28 6029809 | [NUT HEX 5/16-18 BRASS
29 |0D5199 4 |WASHER FLAT 5/16 BRASS
30 10C3168 4 JWASHER LOCK SPECIAL 5716
31 10D5198 | | SCREW HHC 5/16-18 X |-1/2 BR
32 10609998 | |FAN ASM 10X1.50 BORED
33 110000021307 | |STR-102-17.5 ADI PORT (2017)
34 110000021319 | |RTR-102-17.5 ADI PORT (2017)
35 |A0002426718 | JASSEMBLY BRUSH HOLDER
36 | 062551 | |WASHER FLAT HRD ST 0.438 X | /CY
31 |6022231 | [WASHER LOCK SPRING 3/8 /C
38 |0D1838 | SCREW HHC 3/8-24 X 15.50
39 |0JOTT2 - JCLIP SNAP-IN WIRE MANAGEMENT
40 |A0000693305 | |REAR BEARING CARRIER MACHINED
41 10CT758 6 |VIB MNT .5 X .38 X 5/16-18
42 16022129 10 |WASHER LOCK SPRING 5/16 /ZC
43 |0D3549 4 | SCREW [HHC M8-1.25 X 400 (8.8
44 |A000069331°2 | |REAR BEARING CARRIER COVER
45 [A000 1472508 4 | SCREW HHTT #10-32 X [-1/4 C/
46 [AO0O0 1017560 | |ASSY MUFFLER SIDE MOUNT 816CC PORT
47 |A0002455480 3 |HANGER EXHAUST FLEXIBLE EPDM
48 |A000 1464800 | | ST4T BRACKET EXHAUST HANGER RIGHT
49 151921 ¢ |PIN HITCH CLIP 5/16-3/8
50 |A000 1478920 ¢ |CLEVIS PIN 3/8" x | [/4" USABLE BLACK
ol 16045764 [ SCREW HHTT M4-0.7 X 8 /P
02 |0D5133 | | SCREEN SPARK ARRESTOR
03 |ODS133A | |RETAINER, SPARK ARREST SCREEN
o4 1060926 | [ SCREW HHFCS Me-1 X 16 G8.8
55 |A00OOI525113 | |HEAT SHIELD MANITFOLD 816CC
506 | 10000047151 | |SENSOR OXYGEN SWITCHING [2MM HEX
5T |A0002846615 2 |BOLT U 5/1e-18 X .92 W/SADDLE
58 |A0002197660 | JPIPE FLEX EXHAUST, FL 48MM D
09 |AOOO0I 196675 | JASSY WELDMENT EXHAUST MANTFOLD EPT
00 |G040976 4 | SCREW SHC M8-1.25 X 20 Cl12.9
ol |0C4138 2 |GASKET EXHAUST PORT
o |0H3535 6 |NUT HEX FLANGE M5-0.8 LOCK NYLON
03 |A0001443509 | STI9 WELDMENT SIDE PANEL CNTRL
64 |A0000509466 | |MODULE CO PORTGEN V2.5 EF|
65 [A0000944983 | |SHROUD SIDE PANEL CONTROL BLACHK GPI8KW
06 |G057593 ¢ |CABLE TIE MOUNT BLACK
ol [A0000T66703 | |DECAL BRANDING CP SIDE GP
68 |[A0001642218 | |BADGE CO-SENSE V2.5 GPIS.5/GPI8
09 |Order #1175 | JCONN HSG 4POS DL SEALED SERIES
10 |Order #1795 | |WIRE BUNDLE FUEL PUMP LEADS
71 |0E6480 16 |NUT HEX LOCK M4-0.7 NY [NS
Te [A0002528123 | |ST47 COVER CONTROL PANEL ALT WIRES
13 16082025 5 |NUT HEX LOCK M5-0.8 NYINS ZINC
14 | 0F9T7190SRY | |ASSY PCB VREG AIR COOLED 2006
15 |6075235 ¢ | SCREW HHC M5-0.8 X 30 €8.8
16 |A0003128317 [ ST4T7T AVR MOUNT BRACKET
17 10J9125 4 INUT HEX FL WHIZ M8-1.25

[ TEM #PART # QTY |DESCRIPTION | TEM #{PART # QTY |[DESCRIPTION
18 |OHIT80B 2 |CURVED HEAD M8&-1.25 X S50MM LNG 155 |A000094499 || ST47 BRACKET ENGINE MOUNT GP
79 |0HB6S39 10 |NUT HEX FLANGE WHIZ 5/16-18 156 |6G067989 4 INUT HEX FL WHIZ M8-1.25
80 16097400 | |CSA HIPOT DECAL 157 |GOSI T3] 4 JSCREW HHC M&-1.25 X 50 C8.8
31 |O0KIS02A | |DECAL SPARK ARRESTOR MATTE 158 | 10000045702 | JENGINE GH&I6 EPT 50 ST W/COOLER
g2 10000003425 | |DECAL FUEL OVERFLOW PRO SERIES 159 |A0004429626 | |PRGMD ENGINE CONTROL MODULE-46 PIN EF |
83 |OHOI 6B | |DECAL WARN HOT EXHAUST 160 |0B2236 4 INUT HEX LOCK Me-1 NY [NS
84 | 0H8250B | |DECAL CO WARNING 3L PRODCT HOR 61 [A0003294167 | |CABLE BATT RED #6 X 19 PRTBL
85 110000033027 | |DECAL CO-SENSE ACTION LABEL 162 | 0388050AF0 | |CABLE BATT BLK #6 X [3 PORTBLE
86 | O0H4635C | |DECAL DANGER & SAFETY PGMA 163 |075763A | |BOOT, BATTERY CABLE
87 |AO0OIG422 1 | |DECAL CLEAR POWERRUSH GP 164 | 0C241TA | JEARTH STRAP 3/8X 3/8
88 |A0000766705 | |DECAL START INSTRUCTIONS GP 816CC PORT 165 |0H3443 2 |COTTER HAIRPIN 2.56 X .80
89 |OHOIT0 | TAG, OIL FILL TRILINGUAL 166, 11077043D 7 INJCONDUIT FLEX .6251D
90 1069391 2 |COVER,30A [20/240V 166.21077043D 17 INJCONDUIT FLEX .6251D
91 1067210D | |DECAL GROUND 167 [ 10000031512 2 |SCREW BHFH TORX MS.5-1.59 X 15
92 |Order #175 | |BACK BOX CONTROL PANEL 816 BLACK 168 |OHO958A | JASSY GAS CAP SEALED - BLACK
93 |Order #1795 | |SNAP BUSHING .70 OPEN 169 |A0003330316 | |KIT-HANDLE ASSEMBLY
94 | Order #1795 [ | SNAP BUSHING 50 OPEN 170 |A0003330700 | JRIT-FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY
95 16032300 2 |HOLDER FUSE 71 |A0003330680 | JKIT-MUFFLER ASSY
96 | 0D48048B | | XFMR IDLE CURRENT |72 |A0003347459 | |KIT-ALTERNATOR ASSEMBLY
97 |OF539650AR | IMXT50L SLRRMNT 22-18 2P W/OGA 173 |A0003347318 | [ASSEMBLY-ROTOR/STATOR
98 16048505 | |CB 6A [P AUTO ETA 46-500-P | 74 1A0003330604 | |1 T - COMMON DECALS
99 |Order #175 2 |SCREW PPHM SEMS M4-0.7 X |2 175 [A0000697966 | JCONTROL PNL ASSY GPI8KW
100 [G052813 2 |SCREW HHC M4-0.7 X 20 C8.8 [ 76 |A0003330493 | |KIT-CO-MODULE - GPI8KW
101 |GO045770 3 | SCREW HHC M5-0.8 X 10 C8.8 |77 |A0003330326 | JKIT-WHEEL ASSEMBLY
102 [G052844 3 |RELAY PNL 12VDC SPDT 30A 178 |A0003330321 | JKIT-FOOT BRACKETS
103 |Order #1795 2 |DIO BRIDGE RECT 25A 1000V KBPC 179 |A0003330036 | JKIT - BATTERY ASSEMBLY
104 |Order #1715 | JCONN, PLUG HOUSING DUAL ROW 14 POS, UL 94V-0 180 [A0003330009 | JKIT-GROUNDING WIRE TO FRAME
105 |Order #1795 | |[CONDUIT FLEX [4.5MM D NYLON © 181 [ACOOI0T77246 | |FUEL GAGE ROUND [8T7LG ARM
106 |Order #1175 4 |SNAP BUSHING. 75 OPEN 182 |A0000937729 | |HOSE FUEL /4" 1D X l6.32" LG
107 |G049813 3 |NUT HEX M&-1.0 68 CLEAR ZINC 183 [A0000961602 | JHOSE EVAP /4" 1D X 47.8" LG
108 |G022097 4 |WASHER LOCK SPRING /4 /C 184 |A0001657007 | |ST47 BRACKET CARBON CAN GP
109 [G022473 o |WASHER FLAT [/4-M6 STEEL ZINC 185 |A0001664513 2 |SCREW SHC M8-1.25 X 170 Cl2.9
10 |G057405 | [MOUNTING CLIP RES 25R 5% 25W 186 |A0004007317 /I T CARBON CANNISTER ASSEMBLY
[T | 0A2053 | | SCREW HHC M6-1.0 X 65 C8.38
112 |Order #1175 | |FACEPLATE CONTROL PANEL 816 PORT
113 |GOSITIS 2 INUT HEX M4-0.7 G8 YEL CHR
14 |Order #1753 2 |SELF TAPPING SCREW ST4.8X13
115 |Order #1795 3 |PANEL FEED-THROUGH, SCREW CONNECTION
16 | 0K3130 8 |SCREW PPPH M5-0.8 X 16 B/C
17 | Order #1795 | |DECAL CONTROL PANEL GPI8KW
118 |Order #1795 | |CB 0050A 2P 240V
19 |Order #1753 | |CB 0030A 2P 240V
120 |0D4969 | JOUTLET 50A 125/250V 4W 1258
121 16075207 2 |CB 0020A P UL/CSA SANG MAO
122 {06832 | |HOUR METER W/ALERTS AC/DC
123 |Order #1075 | |LIGHT MALFUNCTION INDICATOR RED
124 | 0HO265E | |CB 30A P CUL/CSA
125 |AOOOI 177764 | [ SWITCH KEY
126 |A0000961590 [ SWITCH KEY ACTUATED START
1217 |0Al658 2 |WASHER LOCK SPECIAL /4"
128 |G045757 | |SCREW HHC M6-1.0 X 25 C8.8
129 |Order #1795 | JWIRE ASSY GROUND 8AWG GREEN/YELLOW
130 16068868 | JOUTLET 30A 120V RECEPT
131 |0E8388 [ INUT HEX FL WHIZ M6-1.0
132 | 068758 | JOUTLET 30A 120/250V SPCGR
133 |0D4966 2 |OUTLET 20A 120V GFCI GF20BK
134 1069392 2 |COVER, 20A 120V GFCI/DUPLEX
135 |0H3814 | |COVER 50A 120/240V
136 |Order #1795 8 |SCREW PPHM SEMS M3-0.5 X ©
137 |A0002363505 2 |WHEEL 12"0OD NEVERFLAT RUBBER
138 |G045900 4 |\WASHER FLAT 3/4 STEEL ZINC
139 |A0000660498 | JAXLE 19 DIA X 773.7 CLR ZINC
140 |G027007 2 |VIB MOUNT-DONUT TYPE
141 16050190 2 |[WASHER FLAT . 3441D X 1.00D STEEL
142 16042909 2 |SCREW HHC M&-1.25 X 30 C8.8
143 |A000096 1686 2 |ST4T7 WELDMENT FOOT 816 PORT
144 110000036414 2 |SCREW HHFC M&-1.25 X |6 C8.8
145 [A0001002982 2 |ST4T GUSSET FOOT 816 PORT
146 |0D3545 2 | J-BOLT M8-1.25 X 225
|47 | 0D456)5 | |BRACKET BATTERY
148 |G022145 o |WASHER FLAT 5/16-M8 STEEL ZINC
149 |6G0457 71 2 INUT HEX M8-1.25 68 CLEAR ZINC
150 |G022l2T 2 INUT HEX 1/4-20 STEEL
151 |6G0T75763 | |BOOT BATTERY CABLE
152 (6022281 2 |SCREW HHC 1/4-20 X 3/4 G5
153 |N/A | |BATTERY BCI GROUP Ul
154 16022259 2 (NUT HEX 5/16-18 STEEL

PAGE 2 OF 2




